)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:25:43 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0151 (Rat #0002, Act #0188 of 1991) General Bill, By Land
A Bill to amend Act 375 of 1947, as amended, relating to the Clarendon Hospital District, so as to authorize the District's
Board of Trustees to convey real estate, water rights, and property rights in addition to its other powers.

09/17/90
09/17/90
01/08/91
01/15/91
01/16/91
01/17/91
01/22/91
01/23/91
02/20/91
02/22/91
02/27/91
03/05/91
03/05/91
03/05/91
03/25/91

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Senate
House

Prefiled

Ordered placed on the Local and Uncontested Calendar

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-64
Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-18
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 2

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-042 Nays-000 SJ-1
Veto overridden Yeas-002 Nays-000 HJ-6

Effective date 03/05/91

Act No. 188

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



