

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0151 (Rat #0002, Act #0188 of 1991) General Bill, By Land

A Bill to amend Act 375 of 1947, as amended, relating to the Clarendon Hospital District, so as to authorize the District's Board of Trustees to convey real estate, water rights, and property rights in addition to its other powers.

09/17/90	Senate	Prefiled
09/17/90	Senate	Ordered placed on the Local and Uncontested Calendar
01/08/91	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-64
01/15/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
01/16/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
01/17/91	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-18
01/22/91	House	Read second time HJ-17
01/23/91	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
02/20/91		Ratified R 2
02/22/91		Vetoed by Governor
02/27/91	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-042 Nays-000 SJ-1
03/05/91	House	Veto overridden Yeas-002 Nays-000 HJ-6
03/05/91		Effective date 03/05/91
03/05/91		Act No. 188
03/25/91		Copies available